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Major radius, R0 

Minor radius, a  

Elongation, k 

Triangularity, d 

Plasma volume 

Bootstrap Current, fbs 

PFC Materials 

Plasma shape 

 

Plasma current, IP  

Toroidal field, B0  

Pulse length 

bN 

  

Plasma fuel 

Superconductor 

Auxiliary heating /CD 

Cryogenic 

PARAMETERS 

1.8 m 

0.5 m 

2.0 

0.8 

17.8 m3  

> 0.7 

C, CFC (W) 

DN, SN 

 

2.0 MA  

3.5 T 

300 s 

5.0 

 

H, D 

Nb3Sn, NbTi 

~ 28 MW 

9 kW @4.5K 

Designed 

1.8 m 

0.5 m 

2.0 

0.8 

17.8 m3  

- 

C 

DN & SN 

 

1.0 MA 

3.6 T   

20 s (0.6 MA) 

> 2.5 

 

H, D, He 

Nb3Sn, NbTi 

~5.5  MW  

5 kW @4.5 K 

Achieved 

KSTAR Parameters 

ÅBlack : achieved ÅRed : by 2012 

KSTAR tokamak and achievements 

Á Cross-section view of KSTAR tokamak 2 



NBI-1 

100 keV, 

3.5 MW 

ECH 

84 GHz / 110 GHz 

0.3 MW, 2 s 

ECH 

170 GHz 

0.8 MW, 300s 

KSTAR and heating devices  

ICRH 

30-60 MHz 

1.5 MW, 300s 

1st beam 

LHCD 

(5GHz, 

0.5MW) 
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Introduction of KSTAR ECRH system 
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Layout of KSTAR ECH system 

84GHz/500kW(2s) 

110GHz/700kW(2s) 

170GHz/1MW(20s) 

Evacuated 31.75 mm ID  

corrugated waveguide (~40 m) 

Evacuated 63.5 mm ID  

corrugated waveguide 

(~70 m) 
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Two equatorial 

 front steering launchers 


